GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNS TARRED QUESTION NG. : 998
(To be answered on the §1 February 2018)

Benefits under New Aviation Policy

998. SHRIMATI JAYSHREEBEN PATEL

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
si1o13 feratiret a5l be pleased to state:-

(a) the number of persons benefited fromn the new Aviation policy according to which Rs. 1200 and Rs. 25060 are charged for half-an-hour and one hour flight respectively; and

{b) the names of the places where such air ports have been built?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION a1roR fearotor dIerl o w154 305l (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a): Under UDAN-L, 27 proposals are awarded and it is expected to provide around 13 lakh seats per annum of which half will be covered by airfare cap of Rs. 2500 /- for approximately one hour of flying. Around 25 lakhs RCS (approx.) seats and around 55 lakhs (approx.) total passenger seats will be available per annum under UDAN 2.

(b): List of 43 Regional Connectivity Scheme (RCS) (12 underserved & 31 unserved) airports which are already upgraded is as below :

31 unserved airports are Adampur, Ambzlmpur Bhatinda, Bikaner, Bilaspur, Burnpur, Cooch Behar, Jagdalpur, Jaisalmer, Jalgaon, Jamshedpur, Jeypore, Jharsuguda, Kolhapur, Mithapur, Kandla, Kanpur-Chakeri, Ludhiana, Mundra, Mysore, Nanded, Neyveli, Ozar (Nasik), Pathankot, Raigarh-JSPL, Rourkel , Salem, Shimla, Solapur, Utkela & Vidyanagar and 12 underserved airports are Agra, Andal (Durgapur), Bhavnagar, Diu, Gwalior, Jamnagar, iKadapa, Kuilu (Bhuntar), Pantnugar, Puducherry, Porbandar & Shillong.
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